108
Radial Leaded Aluminum Conductive
Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
RPF Series
FEATURES
•	 Long life time, low ESR
•	 Endurance: 5000 hours at 105°C
•	 RoHS Compliance and Halogen-free

110
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@100kHz (mΩ)
100kHz RMS
Current (mA) MSL
6.3 Volt
RPF0507221M006* 5007 220 6.3 500 8 22 3100 1
RPF0507271M006* 0507 270 6.3 500 8 22 3400 1
RPF0508331M006* 0508 330 6.3 500 8 22 3600 1
RPF0605331M006* 0605 330 6.3 500 8 27 2800 1
RPF0608331M006* 0608 330 6.3 500 8 16 3600 1
RPF0509391M006* 0509 390 6.3 500 8 22 3600 1
RPF0510471M006* 0510 470 6.3 592 8 22 3800 1
RPF0608471M006* 0608 470 6.3 592 8 16 3900 1
RPF5509561M006* 5509 560 6.3 706 8 22 3800 1
RPF0608561M006* 0608 560 6.3 706 8 22 4300 1
RPF5509681M006* 5509 680 6.3 857 8 22 4300 1
RPF0609681M006* 0609 680 6.3 857 8 22 4500 1
RPF0809681M006* 0809 680 6.3 857 8 22 4100 1
RPF0609821M006* 0609 820 6.3 1033 8 22 4500 1
RPF0610102M006* 0610 1000 6.3 1260 8 11 4600 1
RPF0809102M006* 0809 1000 6.3 1260 8 13 4300 1
RPF0811102M006* 0811 1000 6.3 1260 8 11 4600 1
RPF0811122M006* 0811 1200 6.3 1512 8 11 4700 1
RPF0811152M006* 0811 1500 6.3 1890 8 11 4800 1
RPF1012152M006* 1012 1500 6.3 1890 8 11 4900 1
RPF0814222M006* 0814 2200 6.3 2772 8 11 5100 1
RPF1014332M006* 1014 3300 6.3 4158 8 11 5300 1
10 Volt
RPF0509221M010* 0509 220 10 500 12 22 2500 1
RPF0608221M010* 0608 220 10 500 12 16 2800 1
RPF0608331M010* 0608 330 10 660 12 22 2900 1
RPF0608471M010* 0608 470 10 940 12 22 3100 1
RPF0610561M010* 0610 560 10 1120 12 14 3200 1
RPF0811681M010* 0811 680 10 1360 12 13 3500 1
RPF0811821M010* 0811 820 10 1640 12 13 3600 1
16 Volt
RPF0605101M016* 0605 100 16 500 12 27 1800 1
RPF0608271M016* 0608 270 16 864 12 22 2500 1
RPF0809271M016* 0809 270 16 864 12 22 2600 1
RPF5509331M016* 5509 330 16 1056 12 22 2600 1
RPF1012681M016* 1012 680 16 2176 12 13 3200 1
RPF0813821M016* 0813 820 16 2624 12 12 3100 1
RPF0611471M016* 0611 470 16 1504 12 16 2800 1
RPF0811681M016* 0811 680 16 2176 12 16 3000 1
25 Volt
RPF0610151M025* 0610 150 25 750 12 22 2500 1
RPF0809181M025* 0809 180 25 900 12 33 2200 1
RPF0811221M025* 0811 220 25 1100 12 22 2700 1
RPF0811271M025* 0811 270 25 1350 12 22 2700 1
RPF0811331M025* 0811 330 25 1650 12 22 2700 1
RPF0811471M025* 0811 470 25 2350 12 22 2700 1
RPF1012471M025* 1012 470 25 2350 12 22 3600 1
RPF0816821M025* 0816 820 25 4100 12 22 3200 1
RPF1018821M025* 1018 820 25 4100 12 22 4000 1
35 Volt
RPF0508100M035* 0508 10 35 500 12 66 1600 1
RPF0509220M035* 0509 22 35 500 12 110 1700 1
RPF0509330M035* 0509 33 35 500 12 55 1800 1
RPF0607470M035* 0607 47 35 500 12 55 1800 1
RPF0607680M035* 0607 68 35 500 12 55 1900 1
RPF0608101M035* 0608 100 35 700 12 55 2100 1
RPF0811101M035* 0811 100 35 700 12 44 2300 1
RPF0811221M035* 0811 220 35 1540 12 44 2500 1
RPF1012221M035* 1012 220 35 1540 12 33 2600 1
Radial Leaded Aluminum Conductive
Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
RPF Series
TDS-ALUM-0019 | Rev 8
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
111
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@100kHz (mΩ)
100kHz RMS
Current (mA) MSL
RPF1012331M035* 1012 330 35 2310 12 33 2700 1
RPF1013471M035* 1013 470 35 3290 12 22 2800 1
RPF1016681M035* 1016 680 35 4760 12 22 3000 1
RPF1018821M035* 1018 820 35 5000 12 22 3100 1
RPF1018102M035* 1018 1000 35 5000 12 22 3300 1
50 Volt
RPF0508100M050* 0508 10 50 500 12 77 1400 1
RPF0607220M050* 0607 22 50 500 12 44 1700 1
RPF0607330M050* 0607 33 50 500 12 44 1800 1
RPF0608470M050* 0608 47 50 500 12 38 1800 1
RPF0608560M050* 0608 56 50 560 12 38 1900 1
RPF0610680M050* 0610 68 50 680 12 33 1900 1
RPF0811101M050* 0811 100 50 1000 12 33 2000 1
RPF1012221M050* 1012 220 50 2200 12 33 2400 1
RPF1013271M050* 1013 270 50 2700 12 22 2600 1
RPF1015331M050* 1015 330 50 3300 12 22 2700 1
RPF1018471M050* 1018 470 50 4700 12 22 2800 1
63 Volt
RPF0605100M063* 0605 10 63 500 12 66 1400 1
RPF0608330M063* 0608 33 63 500 12 33 1500 1
RPF0609470M063* 0609 47 63 592 12 33 1700 1
RPF0809560M063* 0809 56 63 706 12 33 1600 1
RPF0811680M063* 0811 68 63 857 12 33 1800 1
RPF0811820M063* 0811 82 63 1033 12 33 1800 1
RPF1012101M063* 1012 100 63 1260 12 33 1900 1
RPF1012151M063* 1012 150 63 1890 12 33 2200 1
RPF1015221M063* 1015 220 63 2772 12 22 2300 1
RPF1017271M063* 1017 270 63 3402 12 22 2500 1
RPF1018331M063* 1018 330 63 4158 12 22 2600 1
80 Volt
RPF0610220M080* 0610 22 80 500 12 66 1400 1
RPF0811330M080* 0811 33 80 528 12 38 1500 1
RPF1012470M080* 1012 47 80 752 12 38 1600 1
RPF1014101M080* 1014 100 80 1600 12 38 1800 1
100 Volt
RPF06084R7M100* 0608 4.7 100 500 15 132 1200 1
RPF0610100M100* 0610 10 100 500 15 55 1300 1
RPF0811150M100* 0811 15 100 500 15 55 1300 1
RPF1014330M100* 1014 33 100 600 15 38 1400 1
* Used to denote packing type: “K” for Ammo Pack or “B” for Bulk.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 2 minutes
QUALIFICATION TABLE
Test